



City of Snyder Water Treatment Plant
3102 Avenue M
Snyder, Texas 79549

PRESORT STANDARD
US POSTAGE PAID
POSTAL PROS, INC

The TCEQ completed an annual assessment of your source water and results indicate that some of your sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system are based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants may be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at your system contact Toby Ubando at (325) 573-3782.

Coliform Bacteria

Definitions:

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) establishes a maximum contaminant level (MCL) for *E. Coli*, and uses *E. Coli* and total coliforms to initiate a "find and fix" approach to prevent fecal contamination from entering the distribution system.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest Number of Positive Contaminant Level	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total Number of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Sample	Violation	Source of Constituent
0	1 - Positive	1	0	N	Naturally Present in the environment.	Monthly Sample

Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter the drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2016	2/22/2017	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.

Corrective Actions Taken

We are currently working with the TCEQ to correct the issue of our notifications to consumers. We have been in Compliance with the TCEQ since the Violation occurred.

Violations

Violation Type	Health Effects	Duration	Explanation	Steps to Correct
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE(LCR)	The lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.	12/30/2013	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumer at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after the results.	Currently working on being in compliance with the TCEQ.



TX2080001
Water Treatment Plant
325-573-3782

Consumer Confidence Report 2017

CITY OF SNYDER

Annual Water Quality Report for the period of January 1 to December 31, 2017.

Drinking water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some contaminants. The presence of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that water poses a health risk. More information about contaminants and potential health effects can be obtained by calling the EPAs Safe Drinking Water Hotline at (800) 426-4791. This report is intended to provide you with important information about your drinking water and the efforts made by the water system to provide safe drinking water. For more information regarding this report contact:

Toby Ubando
325-573-3782

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre el agua que usted bebe. Tradúzcalo ó hable con alguien que lo entienda

SPECIAL NOTICE

Immuno-compromised persons such as persons with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ transplants, people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, some elderly and infants can be particularly at risk from infections. These people should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. EPA/CDC guidelines on appropriate means to lessen the risk of infection by Cryptosporidium and other microbial contaminants are available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791).
